## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waner Bros. Entertainment		05/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Slamball, LLC	
Street Address:	3702 Eureka Drive	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91604	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775494	SLAMBALL
Registration Number:	2898037	SLAMBALL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)349-2782

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 481 8686 Email: ted@sabety.net

Correspondent Name: Ted Sabety c/o Sabety +associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1130 Bedford Rd.

Address Line 4: pleasantville, NEW YORK 10570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLAMBALL3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ted sabety
Signature:	/ts/
Date:	06/30/2008 TRADEMARK

900110216 **REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0555** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment-Slamball#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Slamball#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0556

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of May 2, 2008.

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California, 91522, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the United States trademark registrations therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations"):

Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>
2775494	SLAMBALI
2898037	SLAMBALI

WHEREAS, Slamball LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with the address 3702 Eureka Drive, Studio City, CA 91604 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks and Registrations, together with all rights corresponding thereto, including the right, where applicable, to sue for and recover damages or lost profits for present or future infringement, dilution or other violation of the Marks and the Registrations, and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks and the Registrations and to deliver to

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0557

Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.

Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 06/30/2008**